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Academic Plan of B.Tech 2023 Batch _ PHYSICAL MODE

1st Semester of AY 2023-24 Academic Events

July 30 (Sun) Reporting of UG Student

July 31 (Mon) Registration of UG Student

Aug 01 (Tue) Institute Orientation (Morning)

Aug 01 (Tue) Department orientation (Evening)

Between July 30 (Sun) - Aug 01 (Tue)
Institute Induction program

Induction program of New UG students

Aug 02 (Wed) Commencement of classes

Aug 07 (Mon) Last date of Late registration

Aug 21 (Mon) - Aug 25 (Fri) Class committee meeting I

Sep 20 (Wed) - Sep 25 (Mon) Mid semester exam

Sep 27 (Wed) Last date for showing of marked answer script

Oct 09 (Mon) - Oct 13 (Fri) Class committee meeting II

Nov 20 (Mon) Last date for filling of course evaluation form / Last day
of classes / Display of Pre- Major Totals (PMT)

Nov 22 (Wed) - Nov 28 (Tue) End Semester Examination

Nov 30 (Fri) Last date for showing of marked answer script

Nov 29 (Wed) - Dec 26 (Tue) Vacation start (for B. Tech 2023 students only)

Dec 04 (Mon)
Last date for submission of grades to the Academics
Section (on-line Submission also, including moderation
etc.)

The Supplementary Examination andMake-up
examination will be held on the 1st Saturday/
Sunday of the following semester, before the
add/drop process ends.

Will be notified

Important Note:

1. October 06 (Friday) is no class day (Student Activity).
2. August 19 (Saturday) work as per Tuesday Timetable.
3. Oct 04 (Wednesday) work as per Tuesday Timetable (Day count before mid semester examination).
4. Nov 21 (Tuesday) is a buffer day (study leave).

Registration Schedule for 2nd semester of AY 2023-24

Registration of continuing students – Dec 27 (Wed)
Commencement of classes – Dec 28 (Thu)


